© 2003 Panasonic Communications Co., Ltd. All
rights reserved. Unauthorized copying and
distribution is a violation of law.
KX-TS500FXB
KX-TS500FXC
KX-TS500FXH
KX-TS500FXR
KX-TS500FXW

JACK3 PQJJ1T030Z JACK, HANDSET
(SWITCHES)
S1 PQSH2B105Z SWITCH, HOOK S
S2 PQSS2A27W SLIDE SWITCH
S3 PQSS3A17W SLIDE SWITCH
(VARIABLE RESISTORS)
VR1 PQNVZ6TLTB13 VARIABLE RESISTOR S
VR2 EVNDXAA03B24 VARIABLE RESISTOR
25
KX-TS500FXB / KX-TS500FXC / KX-TS500FXH / KX-TS500FXR / KX-TS500FXW
Free Datasheet http://www.datasheet4u.net/
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
(RESISTORS)
R1 ERJ3GEYJ335 3.3M
R2 ERDS1VJ682 6.8K
R3 ERJ3GEYJ185 1.8M
R4 ERJ3GEYJ392 3.9K
R5 ERJ3GEYJ332 3.3K
R6 ERJ3GEYJ822 8.2K
R7 ERJ3GEYJ823 82K
R8 ERJ3GEYJ334 330K
R9 ERDS1TJ330 33 S
R10 ERJ3GEYJ331 330
R11 ERJ3GEYJ103 10K
R13 ERDS2TJ104 100K
R14 ERJ3GEYJ334 330K
R15 ERJ3GEYJ334 330K
R16 ERJ3GEYJ224 220K
R17 ERJ3GEYJ470 47
R18 ERJ3GEYJ104 100K
R20 ERJ3GEYJ222 2.2K
R21 ERJ3GEYJ182 1.8K
R22 ERJ3GEYJ182 1.8K
R25 ERJ3GEYJ104 100K
R26 ERJ3GEYJ683 68K
R28 ERJ3GEYJ473 47K
R29 ERJ3GEYJ331 330
R31 ERJ3GEYJ153 15K
R32 ERJ3GEYJ333 33K
R46 ERDS2TJ470 47
R47 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
R51 ERJ3GEYJ221 220
R52 ERJ3GEYJ221 220
JP18 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
JP20 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
JP23 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
(CAPACITORS)
C1 F0C2E105A037 1
C3 ECUV1H123KBV 0.012
C5 ECUV1H103KBV 0.01
C6 ECEA1HKA010 1
C9 ECEA0JKS220 22 S
C10 ECEA1HKS100 10 S
C11 ECEA0JKA101 100
C12 ECUV1C333KBV 0.033
C13 ECUV1C333KBV 0.033
C15 ECEA1HKA010 1
C16 ECKD2H681KB 680P S
C17 ECKD2H681KB 680P S
C18 ECUV1H102KBV 0.001
C19 ECUV1H102KBV 0.001
C21 ECUV1H103KBV 0.01
C22 ECEA1CKA100 10
C25 ECUV1C333KBV 0.033
C26 ECEA1HKA010 1
C27 ECUV1C683KBV 0.068
C29 ECEA1CKA100 10
C30 ECUV1H120JCV 12P
C31 ECUV1C153KBV 0.015
C34 ECEA0JU471 470
C36 ECKD1H103KB 0.01 S
C38 ECKD1H103KB 0.01 S
IC1-C1 ECUV1H103KBV 0.01
IC1-C2 ECUV1C104KBV 0.1